Executive Order No. <u>18-01</u> City of Somerset

Alcohol and Drug Policy

The Mayor of Somerset, under his executive authority to promulgate administrative procedures in order to effectively operate the City of Somerset, does hereby order that the attached Alcohol and Drug Policy shall be followed by all employees of the City's Natural Gas Department which are subject to the executive powers of the Mayor as Chief Executive Officer of the City of Somerset.

Signed this the \coprod day of $\underbrace{\bigcirc}$ day of $\underbrace{\bigcirc}$ 2018.

Edward R Girdler Mayor, City of Somerset